Clubhouse Hours

" 301-662-0400

-662-0400

Mon, Wed & Fri 9 AM -9 PM

Tues & Th
Sat 9
Sun 1

urs 9 AM - 5 PM
AM - 4 PM
PM -4 PM

Last Sat of Month 9 AM -9 PM

Decemb

er 202

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
| I 1 2 3
Weekly events are listed on the other 9:00a Bus leaves for 1:00p Holiday Party
asx . Pennsylvania
= Recycle pick-up gng\i}mas
Thursday = Trash pick-up 9:00a Vets Breakfast
at IHOP
4 5 Tl 6 7 8 9 10
9:30a  Activities Mtg. | 9:00a Blood Pressure 5:15p Potluck et
11:00a Gardeners Checks AMLAN TICITS DAY
Club : de 2
[ | D !
Pearl Harbor Day "
11 12 13 14 ] 16 17
9:30a Bus leaves for 2:00p Bookmobile 10:00a Neighbors- Village Voice articles 7:00p Christmas
brunch and 4:30p Bus leaves for Helping- due by 4:00p Social:
Toby's Dinner Festival of Neighbors Forever Young
Theater Lights Meeting
Poinsettia Day
18 19 g:' 20 21 22 23 24
12:00p Lunch Bunch: | 1:00p Village Voice
Dutch’s Meeting
Daughter
No Community ' ‘m%
Meetin b SRC
Hanukkah Begms g *W‘““" ! Office Closed
75 i 26 27 28 29 31
BV Ve No Bookmobile 6:30p Bunco
% ﬁw
Clubhouse Closed | Clubhouse Closed | No BOT Meeting




WEEKLY EVENTS

No trips planned until further notice.

WEEKDAY BUS SERVICE

All residents are picked up at their home.
If you want to go shopping, please call
the front desk at 301-662-0400 and ask to
have your name added to the list.
You may also call Lisa at 240-457-7012.

1st Wednesday - Frederick County Food Bank at 9:00
2nd Wednesday - Boscov’s at 9:00
3rd & 5th Wednesday - Walmart at 9:00
4th Wednesday - FSK Mall at 9:00
Every Friday - Giant Food at 9:00

#

6
7

10
12

Melva Witmer
Silent Gamada
Richard Jones
Jerry Miller
Denise Salah
Tina Parrish
Robert Leon
John Hetterly
Robert Kheun
Daniel Webb
Shirley Shipe
Judith Gillespie
Dean Rush
Caroline Bolin
Linda Meyer
Terry Oden
Gordon Heim
James Graham
John Kaufman
Gay O’'Neal
Maria Caminiti

Catherine Koogle

Evelyn Williams
Margaret Stahler
Tambuzi Pannell
Kristin Afrasiabi

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
9:15a Get Moving 9:16a Get Moving 9:15a Get Moving 9:15a Get Moving 9:15a Get Moving 9:15a Zumba
Cozy Mystery 11:00a EZ Exercise 1:00p Billiards 10:30a Yoga 11:00a EZ Exercise
. _Book Club 12:00p Hand and Foot | 6:00p Bridge School 12:00p Hand and Foot 1:00p Billiards
1g;gga ac'g'gba" 1:00p Ceramics Bingo 1:00p Billiards Bridge
i Mt Billiards Badminton 6:00p Hand & Foot
o Billiards 3:00p Cornhole 6:15p Up Yours
6:00p Hand and Foot
Prayer Shawl
CHURCH BUS SCHEDULE ——— T

15 Michele McKnew
16 James Cullen
Phyllis Cramer
Francis Ginorio
Norman Tunnel
Carlos Mena
Gwenda Roberson
Kern Thornton
Mila Chesnick
Carol Hubshman
Carol Walters
Joseph Dockendorf
Charles Kimball
Paulette Riley
Sandra Buck
Ann Taylor
Grace Turner
Hailey Hipkins
Anne Pakenas
Tony Boccolini
Millard Wachter i
Cynthia Foster

18
20
21
22

4 Carlin & Grace Turner
14 Diane & Peter Hayes
19 John & Georgia Riggleman
29 Tristan & Niccole Warwick
31 Melvin & Juanita Hamburg

A

A ietine




